1.23.0)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1016	original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Execution Date			
Name Van Leer Flexibles, L.P. Formerly ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Pa	September 15, 2000 rtnership			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached				
Receiving Party  Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.				
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Address 3600 West Lake Avenue				
Address Glenview Illinois 60025				
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other				
<ul> <li>☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware</li> <li>☐ Domestic Representative Designation Attached:</li> <li>☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached</li> </ul>				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Anne E. Naffziger Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 303936			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache	ed conveyance document including any attachments: 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
75/935088 75/935103				
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: 2			
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00  Method of Payment:				
☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216				
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:  Yes  No  Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	MR; W January 18, 2001			
Anne E. Naffziger  Name of Person Signing  Signing	nature Date			
	<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0629

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THE UNDERSIGNED:

Van Leer Flexibles, L.P. 9505 Bamboo Road Houston, Texas 77041

hereinafter called the Assignor of the one part

**AND** 

Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025

On behalf of the Assignor

hereinafter called the Assignee of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark as mentioned in the enclosed Schedule and has agreed to assign the said trademark unto the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the trademark is used and registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

_	
Sept, 15, 2000 (date)	September 15, 2000 (date)
(date)	(date)
VM. Phillprook	Mark Crell UP Patents + Technology
(name and ritle)	(name and title)
V. Nill	- MCIL
(signature)	(signature)

On behalf of the Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0630

## **SCHEDULE TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENTS**

Country Trademark  U.S. VALEX  U.S. VALTUFF	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No. 75/935,103	Class	
	VALEX		17	
	VALTUFF	75/935,088	17	

**RECORDED: 01/23/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0631